Ministry of Housing,
Communities &
Local Government

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

The details contained in this document form a binding amendment to the Contract
referenced below between the Contractor and the Secretary of State for the Ministry of
Housing, Communities and Local Government (“MHCLG”).

Contract title

Contract reference
Purchase order no.
Contractor
Amendment no.

Effective date of
amendment

Details of amendment

Contract value prior to
this amendment

Maximum value of this
amendment

Revised value

MHCLG Amendment no.4
CPD/004/117/081

Contract for the 2018-2022 Neighbourhood Planning
Support Services

CPD/004/117/081
4500334419
Locality

4

10" September 2018

1. Annex D1 - The content and detail of the Evidence Base
and Policy Development (EBPD) Technical Support
package is amended to include the addition of multiple-
policy EBPD Packages, as set out in Annex A of this
Amendment 4. The diagnostic assessment, maximum
delivery timescales and delivery resources used for this
package are otherwise unchanged <REDACTED>

2. Annex C — The price schedule for the EBPD Package is
updated as set out in the revised Annex C Price Schedule
attached to this Contract Amendment no.4 <REDACTED>

3. Contract Award Letter - Paragraph 13 is amended to

reflect changes in Key Personnel as set out in Annex B of
this Amendment 4 <REDACTED>

£26,287,600 (inclusive of Amendment Nos.1, 2 & 3
and Value Added Tax (VAT))
£0 (inclusive of Value Added Tax (VAT))

£26,287,600 (inclusive of Amendment Nos.1, 2 & 3 and
Value Added Tax (VAT))



nistry of Housing,
Communities &
Local Government

Terms and conditions : All other terms and conditions remain the same for this

Contract.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE
SECRETARY OF STATE FOR HOUSING,
COMMUNITIES AND LOCAL

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE
CONTRACTOR

GOVERNMENT

Name: Name:
Title Title:
Signed: Signed:
Date: Date:

MHCLG Amendment no.4
CPD/004/117/081




